PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIVIDEO LABS INC.	02/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPSHINE ELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	5F, No. 68 Chou-Tze St.
Internal Address:	Neihu Dist.
City:	114 Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6363085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)833-1710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 833-1700

Email: dsy@ayslaw.com, htogiai@ayslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Derek S. Yee, Esq.

Address Line 1: 660 South Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 891.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek S. Yee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0553 P \$40.00 636308

Product Rights Sales Agreement

This Product Rights Sales Agreement (The "Agreement") is entered into this day of February 1, 2006 between: Multivideo Labs Inc (hereinafter known as "MVL"), a USA corporation with its principal place of business at 31 Airpark Road, 1st Floor, Princeton, NJ 08540, and Topshine Electronics Corp. (hereinafter known as "Topshine"), a corporation with its principal place of business at 5F, No.68 Chou-Tez St., Neihu Dist. Neihu Dist. 114 Taipei, Taiwan

Whereas MVL and Topshine have an existing agreement for profit sharing of TH2000 ASIC and related products based on the ASIC, dated May 1, 2000, the parties hereby agreed to terminate said agreement as of January 1, 2006. For a fixed final payment of \$50,000 from Topshine to MVL (payable in 2 installments of \$25,000, due in March 31, 2006 and September 30, 2006), Topshine shall thereafter own the complete worldwide right to the products without profit sharing with MVL. Further, in consideration of said payment, MVL agrees to transfer the assignment of U.S. Patent # 6,363,085, titled Universal Serial Bus Repeater at no cost to Topshine. Should Topshine elect to make such a transfer on record with the U.S. Patent Office, Topshine shall have bear the bookkeeping expenses and fees for the transfer.

The parties agree that this Product Rights Sales is binding upon execution, and not confingent upon amount of future sales after January 1, 2006.

thin In ide MVI. - Chin Tao Wu

RECORDED: 08/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019679 FRAME: 0554